Sunday, April 27,2025 NIBRS WEEKLY COMPSTAT REPORT by Watch

Curr
Wee Cl14
Wk4 Wk3 Wk2 Kk Dys
AGG ASSAULT - FV 9 12 8 4 12

AGG ASSAULT - NFV 19 26 23 17 40
Sub-Total 28 38 31 21 52

MURDER & 4 2 3 1 4
NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total 4 2 3 1 4
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 0 0 2 1 3
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 13 7 9 7 16
Violent Sub-Total 13 7 11 8 19
FONDLING 0 2 1 0 1
INCEST 0 0 1 0 1
RAPE 1 1 0 4 4
SEXUAL ASSAULT 0 0 0 0 0
CITY TOTAL 1st WITH AN OBJECT
SODOMY 0 0 0
STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 0
Sub-Total 1 3 2 4 6
Violent : Sub_Total 46 50 47 34 81
BURGLARY-BUSINESS 25 27 30 16 46
BURGLARY- 9 13 12 6 18
RESIDENCE
Sub-Total 34 40 42 22 64
BMV 77 101 82 54 136
Non- OTHER THEFT 39 31 38 21 59
Violent SHOPLIFTING 4 4 6 2 8
Sub-Total 120 136 126 77 203
Uuumv 93 119 125 82 207
Sub-Total 93 119 125 82 207
Non-Violent : 247 295 293 181 474
Sub_Total
Total 1: Watch Sub-Total 293 345 340 215 555
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Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System)
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These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and

sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.
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Sunday, April 27,2025 NIBRS WEEKLY COMPSTAT REPORT by Watch

Wk 4 Wk 3 Wk 2

AGG ASSAULT - FV 8
AGG ASSAULT - NFV 23
Sub-Total 31
MURDER & 1
NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total 1
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 2
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 5
Violent Sub-Total 7
FONDLING 3
INCEST 0
RAPE 0
SEXUAL ASSAULT 0
CITY TOTAL 2nd WITH AN OBJECT
SODOMY 0
STATUTORY RAPE 0
Sub-Total 3
Violent : Sub_Total 42
BURGLARY-BUSINESS 9
BURGLARY- 14
RESIDENCE
Sub-Total 23
BMV 48
Non- OTHER THEFT 34
Violent SHOPLIFTING 37
Sub-Total 119
uumMv 60
Sub-Total 60
Non-Violent : 202
Sub_Total
Total 2 : Watch Sub-Total 244
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Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System)
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These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and

sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.
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Sunday, April 27, 2025
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INCEST
RAPE
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STATUTORY RAPE
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RESIDENCE
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BMV
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SHOPLIFTING
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Uumv
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Sub_Total

3 : Watch Sub-Total
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NIBRS WEEKLY COMPSTAT REPORT by Watch
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Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System)
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These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and
sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.
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Sunday, April 27, 2025, NIBRS WEEKLY COMPSTAT REPORT by Watch DATE OF OCCURENCE

S\;Jerg Ci14 Lst Cnt LY Cnt CY LY Cnt YTD
Wk4 Wk3 Wk2 k Dys 14Dys Diff 14Dys Diff 28Dys 28Dys  Diff YTD LY  CntDiff % Chg
AGG ASSAULT - FV 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 -4 0 5 -5 12 15 -3 -20.00%
AGG ASSAULT - NFV 2 3 1 2 3 5 -2 4 -1 8 8 0 35 35 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 2 3 1 2 3 5 -2 8 -5 8 13 -5 47 50 -3 -6.00%
MURDER & 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 2 1 1 100.00%
NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 2 1 1 100.00%
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 3 4 -1 -25.00%
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 3 1 4 0 4 4 0 2 2 8 8 0 26 28 -2 -7.14%
Violent Sub-Total 3 1 5 1 6 4 2 2 4 10 8 2 29 32 -3 -9.38%
FONDLING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 0 2 -2 2 2 0 0.00%
INCEST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
RAPE 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 2 0 5 5 0 0.00%
SEXUAL ASSAULT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 >100%
CENTRAL  1st WITH AN OBJECT
SODOMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.00%
STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
Sub-Total O 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 -1 2 4 -2 12 9 3 33.33%
Violent : Sub_Total 6 5 6 5 11 11 0 12 -1 22 25 -3 90 92 -2 -2.17%
BURGLARY-BUSINESS 1 0 7 1 7 15 -7 9 27 -18 90 118 -28 -23.73%
BURGLARY- 1 1 1 2 1 3 0 5 6 -1 32 46 -14 -30.43%
RESIDENCE
Sub-Total 2 1 8 3 11 3 8 18 -7 14 33 -19 122 164 -42 -25.61%
BMV 16 17 15 8 23 33 -10 77 -54 56 155 -99 377 603 -226  -37.48%
Non- OTHER THEFT 6 8 11 4 15 14 1 17 -2 29 40 -11 136 166 -30 -18.07%
Violent  SHOPLIFTING 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 1 6 2 4 >100%
Sub-Total 22 26 26 12 38 48 -10 94 -56 86 195 -109 519 771 -2562  -32.68%
uumv 16 22 20 6 26 38 -12 46 -20 64 80 -16 281 345 -64 -18.55%
Sub-Total 16 22 20 6 26 38 -12 46 -20 64 80 -16 281 345 -64 -18.55%
Non-Violent : 40 49 54 21 75 89 -14 158 -83 164 308 -144 922 1280 -358  -27.97%
Sub_Total
Total 1: Watch Sub-Total 46 54 60 26 86 100 -14 170 -84 186 333 -147 1012 1372 -360  -26.24%
Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System) 4/28/2025 9:11:05 AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and
sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



Sunday, April 27, 2025, NIBRS WEEKLY COMPSTAT REPORT by Watch DATE OF OCCURENCE

S\;Jerg Ci14 Lst Cnt LY Cnt CY LY Cnt YTD
Wk4 Wk3 Wk2 k Dys 14Dys Diff 14Dys Diff 28Dys 28Dys  Diff YTD LY  CntDiff % Chg
AGG ASSAULT - FV 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 -1 2 3 -1 15 10 5 50.00%
AGG ASSAULT - NFV 0 2 2 2 4 2 2 4 0 6 10 -4 18 42 -24 -57.14%
Sub-Total 1 2 2 3 5 3 2 6 -1 8 13 -5 33 52 -19 -36.54%
MURDER & 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 2 -2 0 3 -3 -100.00%
NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total O 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 2 -2 0 3 -3 -100.00%
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 4 3 1 33.33%
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 1 -1 1 1 0 12 11 1 9.09%
Violent Sub-Total 1 1 0 1 1 2 -1 1 0 3 1 2 16 14 2 14.29%
FONDLING 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 4 2 2 100.00%
INCEST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
RAPE 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 -1 -50.00%
SEXUAL ASSAULT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 NC
CENTRAL  2nd WITH AN OBJECT
SODOMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.00%
STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
Sub-Total 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 3 2 1 7 5 2 40.00%
Violent : Sub_Total 3 3 3 5 8 6 2 8 0 14 18 -4 56 74 -18 -24.32%
BURGLARY-BUSINESS 1 1 2 1 3 2 1 2 1 17 27 -10 -37.04%
BURGLARY- 1 1 6 0 6 2 4 5 1 2 34 29 5 17.24%
RESIDENCE
Sub-Total 2 2 8 1 9 4 5 7 2 13 8 5 51 56 -5 -8.93%
BMV 11 19 16 10 26 30 -4 37 -11 56 76 -20 227 321 -94 -29.28%
Non- OTHER THEFT 6 7 9 3 12 13 -1 33 -21 25 52 -27 122 187 -65 -34.76%
Violent  SHOPLIFTING 5 8 5 1 6 13 -7 4 2 19 7 12 66 67 -1 -1.49%
Sub-Total 22 34 30 14 44 56 -12 74 -30 100 135 -35 415 575 -160  -27.83%
uumv 9 13 13 13 26 22 4 13 13 48 32 16 190 211 -21 -9.95%
Sub-Total 9 13 13 13 26 22 4 13 13 48 32 16 190 211 -21 -9.95%
Non-Violent : 33 49 51 28 79 82 -3 94 -15 161 175 -14 656 842 -186  -22.09%
Sub_Total
Total 2 : Watch Sub-Total 36 52 54 33 87 88 -1 102 -15 175 193 -18 712 916 -204  -22.27%
Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System) 4/28/2025 9:11:05 AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and
sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.
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Sub-Total
MURDER &
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3 : Watch Sub-Total
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NIBRS WEEKLY COMPSTAT REPORT by Watch
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Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System)
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2720 3359  -639

4/28/2025 9:11:05 AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and

sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.
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Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System)
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These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and

sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.
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Total

Sunday, April 27, 2025

AGG ASSAULT - FV
AGG ASSAULT - NFV

Sub-Total
MURDER &

NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub-Total

ROBBERY-BUSINESS
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL

Sub-Total
FONDLING
INCEST
RAPE
SEXUAL ASSAULT
WITH AN OBJECT
SODOMY
STATUTORY RAPE
Sub-Total

Violent : Sub_Total
BURGLARY-BUSINESS

BURGLARY-
RESIDENCE

Sub-Total

BMV

OTHER THEFT

SHOPLIFTING
Sub-Total

uumv
Sub-Total
Non-Violent :
Sub_Total
2 : Watch Sub-Total

NIBRS WEEKLY COMPSTAT REPORT by Watch

Wk 4 Wk 3 Wk 2

1

O O onN O O o o o g b

W w N N o o

6
8
7
5

20

8
8

34

41

3

2
5
0

O O O O N Pk +» O

W N O B O P

N 00 © O

19

(o]

32

40

0

1
1
0

O O O o o w N O

N P OO O O O

10

19

31

37

Curr
Wee Cl14 Lst Cnt
k Dys 14Dys  Diff
3 3 4 -1
3 4 6 -2
6 7 10 -3
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
1 3 1 2
0 3 1 2
1 6 2 4
2 2 2 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 1 -1
0 0 0 0
2 2 3 -1
9 15 15 0
1 -3
4 0
5 8 11 -3
10 17 17 0
19 15
5 7 -2
22 41 39 2
14 16 -2
14 16 -2
32 63 66 -3
41 78 81 -3

Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System)

LY

14Dys

6
10
16

0

O O oo N o = O

22

23
25
12
60

19
19

101

125

Cnt
Diff

CY
28Dys

7
10
17

0

O O o~ 00~ b~ O

o

30

12

19

34
34
12
80

30
30

129

159

LY
28Dys

9
18
27

0

©

o r O DN

o

42

19
21

40

50

54

30
134

31
31

205

247

Cnt
Diff
-2
-8
-10

0

DATE OF OCCURENCE

YTD
20
53
73

0

14

114

48
56

104

191
155
95
441

119
119

664

778

4/28/2025 9:11:05 AM

YTD
LY

30
50
80

2

10

119

56
84

140

251
181
104
536

191
191

867

986

Cnt Diff

=10

-203

-208

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and

sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.

% Chg
-33.33%
6.00%
-8.75%

-100.00%

-100.00%

-30.00%
17.65%
0.00%

33.33%
NC
0.00%
0.00%

>100%
NC
40.00%
-4.20%
-14.29%
-33.33%

-25.71%

-23.90%

-14.36%
-8.65%

-17.72%

-37.70%
-37.70%

-23.41%

-21.10%



Violent

3rd
NORTHEAST

Non-
Violent

Total
Total

Sunday, April 27, 2025

AGG ASSAULT - FV
AGG ASSAULT - NFV

Sub-Total
MURDER &

NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub-Total

ROBBERY-BUSINESS
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL
Sub-Total

FONDLING
INCEST
RAPE

SEXUAL ASSAULT
WITH AN OBJECT

SODOMY
STATUTORY RAPE
Sub-Total

Violent : Sub_Total
BURGLARY-BUSINESS

BURGLARY-
RESIDENCE

Sub-Total

BMV

OTHER THEFT

SHOPLIFTING
Sub-Total

Uumv
Sub-Total

Non-Violent :
Sub_Total

3 : Watch Sub-Total
Total

NIBRS WEEKLY COMPSTAT REPORT by Watch

Wk 4 Wk3 Wk2 k

2 3
1 11
3 14
0 1
0 1
1 0
2 5
3 5
2 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2 0
8 20
1 2
7 2
8 4
5 12
5 9
7
17 25
7 9
9
32 38
40 58
129 158

Curr
Wee Cl14 Lst
Dys 14Dys

0 2 2 5
13 3 16 12
13 5 18 17
0 0 0 1
0 0 0 1
0 1 1 1
1 2 3 7
1 3 4 8
0 0 0 2
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 2
14 8 22 28
2 1
1 2
3 3 6 12
6 5 11 17
6 2 8 14
4 7 11 11

16 14 30 42

[N
[N
~

18 16
11 7 18 16

30 24 54 70

44 32 76 98
136 105 241 287

Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System)

Cnt
Diff

LY Cnt
14Dys = Diff
3 -1
8 8
11
0 0
0 0
-1
8 -5
10 -6
3 -3
0 0
1 -1
0 0
-1
0 0
5 -5
26 -4
-2
0
8 -2
19 -8
22 -14
17 -6
58 -28
21 -3
21 -3
87 -33
113 -37
383 -142

CY
28Dys

7
28
35

1

o o

50

12

18

28
22
22
72

34
34

124

174
528

LY
28Dys

5
15
20

1

o

44
15

24

46

33

36
115

37
37

176

220
e

Cnt
Diff

13
15

-249

DATE OF OCCURENCE

YTD
YTD LY
52 32
87 65
139 97
2 3
2 3
17 12
49 47
66 59
6 8
0 0
4 4
0 1
2
0
12 14
219 173
40 42
49 58
89 100
156 208
112 139
112 169
380 516
144 241
144 241
613 857
832 1030
2511 3357

4/28/2025 9:11:05 AM

Cnt Diff
20
22
42

kL

-52
=2i
-57
=136
=9I
=917

-244

-198
-846

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and
sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.

% Chg
62.50%
33.85%
43.30%

-33.33%

-33.33%

41.67%
4.26%
11.86%
-25.00%
NC
0.00%
-100.00%

100.00%
NC
-14.29%
26.59%
-4.76%
-15.52%

-11.00%

-25.00%
-19.42%
-33.73%
-26.36%

-40.25%
-40.25%

-28.47%

-19.22%
-25.20%



SOUTHEAST  1st

Violent

Non-
Violent

Total

Sunday, April 27, 2025

AGG ASSAULT - FV
AGG ASSAULT - NFV

Sub-Total
MURDER &

NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub-Total

ROBBERY-BUSINESS
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL
Sub-Total

FONDLING
INCEST
RAPE

SEXUAL ASSAULT
WITH AN OBJECT

SODOMY
STATUTORY RAPE
Sub-Total

Violent : Sub_Total
BURGLARY-BUSINESS

BURGLARY-
RESIDENCE

Sub-Total

BMV

OTHER THEFT

SHOPLIFTING
Sub-Total

uumv
Sub-Total
Non-Violent :
Sub_Total
1 : Watch Sub-Total

NIBRS WEEKLY COMPSTAT REPORT by Watch

Wk 4 Wk 3 Wk 2

2

7
9
0

o O oo » » O O

o o

10

= O

0 00O 00 O O W O

32

O O O Fr B P O DN

o o

12

O O O Fr NN O B

o o

12

Curr

Wee Cl14 Lst Cnt
k Dys 14Dys  Diff
3 5 3 2
2 8 14 -6
5 13 17 -4
0 1 2 -1
0 1 2 -1
0 0 0 0
2 4 2 2
2 4 2 2
0 1 1 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 1 1 0
7 19 22 -3
2 5 11 -6
0 0 3 -3
2 5 14 -9
3 9 12 -3
0 3 11 -8
1 1 0 1
4 13 23 -10
10 23 19 4
10 23 19 4
16 41 56 -15
23 60 78 -18

Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System)

LY
14Dys

2
21
23

0

O B, OO N N O O

o

27
10

10

16
10
0
26

33
33

69

96

Cnt
Diff

S
=13
=10

1

O r N N O BB

CY
28Dys

8
22
30

3

O O O N O OO O W

o o

41
16

19

21
14

36

42
42

97

138

LY
28Dys

4
33
37

2

O W O O O NN DN

o

52
36

40

38
23

62

82
82

184

236

Cnt
Diff
4
-11
-7

1

DATE OF OCCURENCE

YTD
YTD LY  Cnt Diff
21 26 -5
54 98 -44
75 124 -49
5 3 2
5 3 2
2 5 -3
23 24 -1
25 29 -4
4 2
0 0 0
2 4 -2
0 1 -1
1 0
0 0
7 8 =il
112 164 52
77 110 =38
12 22 =il
89 132 -43
73 126 =58
63 102 =39
5 3 2
141 231 -90
202 306 -104
202 306 -104
432 669 =231
544 833 -289

4/28/2025 9:11:05 AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and

sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.

% Chg
-19.23%
-44.90%
-39.52%

66.67%

66.67%

-60.00%
-4.17%
-13.79%

100.00%
NC
-50.00%
-100.00%

0.00%
NC
-12.50%
-31.71%
-30.00%
-45.45%

-32.58%

-42.06%
-38.24%
66.67%
-38.96%

-33.99%
-33.99%

-35.43%

-34.69%



SOUTHEAST 2nd

Violent

Non-
Violent

Total

Sunday, April 27, 2025

AGG ASSAULT - FV
AGG ASSAULT - NFV

Sub-Total
MURDER &

NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub-Total

ROBBERY-BUSINESS
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL

Sub-Total
FONDLING
INCEST
RAPE
SEXUAL ASSAULT
WITH AN OBJECT
SODOMY
STATUTORY RAPE
Sub-Total

Violent : Sub_Total
BURGLARY-BUSINESS

BURGLARY-
RESIDENCE

Sub-Total

BMV

OTHER THEFT

SHOPLIFTING
Sub-Total

uumv
Sub-Total
Non-Violent :
Sub_Total
2 : Watch Sub-Total

NIBRS WEEKLY COMPSTAT REPORT by Watch

Wk 4 Wk 3 Wk 2

1

3
4
1

N W 00 O O O O O O O W w o »

D OO 00 O b b~ O

27

1

7
8
0

O O O O N Pk +» O

o o

10

1

5
6
0

N N N O o o o O O o » O Fr o

oD o o Nd NP b

[EEY
(&)

N
N

Curr
Wee Cl14 Lst Cnt

k Dys 14Dys  Diff
1 2 2 0
4 9 10 -1
5 11 12 -1
0 0 1 -1
0 0 1 -1
0 1 1 0
1 1 4 -3
1 2 5 -3
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
1 1 0 1
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
1 1 0 1
7 14 18 -4
1 3 4 -1
1 3 3 0
2 6 7 -1
2 3 8 -5
3 5 5 0
1 3 2

6 11 15 -4
6 12 16 -4
6 12 16 -4
14 29 38 -9

21 43 56 -13

Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System)

LY

14Dys

3
12
15

0

O O oo N o = O

23

13

22

19
19

a7

70

Cnt
Diff

l
-3
-4

0

CY

28Dys

4
19
23

1

O r O O N O N B~

o o

32

13

11
10

26

28
28

67

99

LY

28Dys

11
25
36

54

10

17
29

50

30
30

90

144

Cnt
Diff
-7
-6
-13

DATE OF OCCURENCE

YTD

27
56
83

128

23
36

59

67

78

60
205

122
122

386

514

4/28/2025 9:11:05 AM

YTD
LY

37
89
126

3

184

33
29

62

73
126
37
236

141
141

439

623

Cnt Diff

-10
-33
-43

Sl

=il

-109

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and

sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.

% Chg
-27.03%
-37.08%
-34.13%

-33.33%

-33.33%

16.67%
-18.18%
-12.82%

0.00%
NC
-28.57%
-100.00%

-60.00%
NC
-43.75%
-30.43%
-30.30%
24.14%

-4.84%

-8.22%
-38.10%
62.16%
-13.14%

-13.48%
-13.48%

-12.07%

-17.50%



Violent

3rd
SOUTHEAST

Non-
Violent

Total
Total

Sunday, April 27, 2025

AGG ASSAULT - FV
AGG ASSAULT - NFV

Sub-Total
MURDER &

NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub-Total

ROBBERY-BUSINESS
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL
Sub-Total

FONDLING
INCEST
RAPE

SEXUAL ASSAULT
WITH AN OBJECT

SODOMY
STATUTORY RAPE
Sub-Total

Violent : Sub_Total
BURGLARY-BUSINESS

BURGLARY-
RESIDENCE

Sub-Total

BMV

OTHER THEFT

SHOPLIFTING
Sub-Total

Uumv
Sub-Total

Non-Violent :
Sub_Total

3 : Watch Sub-Total
Total

NIBRS WEEKLY COMPSTAT REPORT by Watch

Wk 4 Wk 3 Wk 2

1

3
4
1

O O O O N P P P

W N N O o o

© © © O O w u

23

30
89

2

7
9
0

O O O O w w o o

o o
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N N W W

©

24

36
111

2

5
7
1

O O O O W w o P

o o

11

w

D o 0 N P 0o b

29
88

Curr
Wee Cl14
k Dys
4 6
6 11
10 17
0 1
0 1
0 0
2 5
2 5
1 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 1
13 24
0
1 4
1 5
1 6
3 4
7 9
11 19
6 12
6 12
18 36
31 60
75 163

Lst

14Dys

3
10
13

1

O O o o g b~ P P

o o

19

8

6
13
2
21

18
18

a7

66

200

Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System)

Cnt
Diff

3

1
4
0

O O O r O Bk o

o B O O

LY

14Dys

4
12
16

P O O N 00N PP W

o

30

14

23

26
26

53

83

249

Cnt
Diff

2
-1
1

-2

CY
28Dys

9
21
30

2

©

o O O -

o o

43

13

12
17
11
40

30
30

83

126
363

LY Cnt
28Dys  Diff
9 0
44 -23
53 -23
4 -2
4 -2
1 0
11 -2
12 -2
3 -2
0 0
0 0
1 -1
0 0
0 0
4 -3
73 -30
10 -6
2 7
12 1
20 -8
18 -1
3 8
41 -1
45 -15
45 -15
98 -15
171 -45
551 -188

DATE OF OCCURENCE

YTD
YTD LY  Cnt Diff
46 35 11
118 140 S
164 175 Skl
5 10 -5
5 10 -5
13 14 -1
46 44 2
59 58 1
8 6 2
0 0 0
4 3 1
2 1 1
3
0
17 12 5
245 255 -10
15 25 -10
30 15 15
45 40 5
55 91 -36
66 95 -29
58 25 33
179 211 -32
142 178 -36
142 178 -36
366 429 -63
611 684 S,
1669 2140  -471

4/28/2025 9:11:05 AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and

sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.

% Chg
31.43%
-15.71%
-6.29%

-50.00%

-50.00%

-7.14%
4.55%
1.72%
33.33%
NC
33.33%
100.00%

50.00%
NC
41.67%
-3.92%
-40.00%
100.00%

12.50%

-39.56%

-30.53%
>100%

-15.17%

-20.22%
-20.22%

-14.69%

-10.67%
-22.01%



Sunday, April 27, 2025, NIBRS WEEKLY COMPSTAT REPORT by Watch DATE OF OCCURENCE

S\;Jerg Ci14 Lst Cnt LY Cnt CY LY Cnt YTD
Wk4 Wk3 Wk2 k Dys 14Dys Diff 14Dys Diff 28Dys 28Dys  Diff YTD LY  CntDiff % Chg
AGG ASSAULT - FV 0 2 0 0 0 2 -2 2 -2 2 4 -2 19 16 3 18.75%
AGG ASSAULT - NFV 6 3 9 2 11 9 2 7 20 14 6 49 47 2 4.26%
Sub-Total 6 5 9 2 11 11 0 9 2 22 18 4 68 63 5 7.94%
MURDER & 2 0 1 0 1 2 -1 0 1 3 0 3 6 1 5 >100%
NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total 2 0 1 0 1 2 -1 0 1 3 0 3 6 1 5 >100%
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 50.00%
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 1 1 0 1 1 2 -1 2 -1 3 2 1 19 24 -5 -20.83%
Violent Sub-Total 1 1 0 1 1 2 -1 2 -1 3 2 1 22 26 -4 -15.38%
FONDLING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 -1 0 2 -2 -100.00%
INCEST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 -100.00%
RAPE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 6 2 4 >100%
SEXUAL ASSAULT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 4 -4 -100.00%
SOUTHWEST = 1st WITH AN OBJECT
SODOMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
Sub-Total O 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 3 -3 8 11 -3 -27.27%
Violent : Sub_Total 9 6 10 3 13 15 -2 12 1 28 23 5 104 101 3 2.97%
BURGLARY-BUSINESS 4 5 6 2 9 -1 8 0 17 15 2 94 102 -8 -7.84%
BURGLARY- 1 3 3 0 -1 3 0 7 7 0 28 37 -9 -24.32%
RESIDENCE
Sub-Total 5 8 9 2 11 13 -2 11 0 24 22 2 122 139 -17 -12.23%
BMV 6 16 8 3 11 22 -11 44 -33 33 80 -47 193 283 -90 -31.80%
Non- OTHER THEFT 7 5 2 7 13 -6 16 -9 20 32 -12 72 118 -46 -38.98%
Violent  SHOPLIFTING 0 3 1 0 4 1 3 4 1 3 10 5 5 100.00%
Sub-Total 13 22 16 6 22 35 -13 61 -39 57 113 -56 275 406 -131  -32.27%
uumv 24 32 23 18 41 56 -15 67 -26 97 135 -38 385 528 -143  -27.08%
Sub-Total 24 32 23 18 41 56 -15 67 -26 97 135 -38 385 528 -143  -27.08%
Non-Violent : 42 62 48 26 74 104 -30 139 -65 178 270 -92 782 1073 -291 -27.12%
Sub_Total
Total 1: Watch Sub-Total 51 68 58 29 87 119 -32 151 -64 206 293 -87 886 1174 -288  -24.53%
Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System) 4/28/2025 9:11:05 AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and
sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



SOUTHWEST 2nd

Violent

Non-
Violent

Total

Sunday, April 27, 2025

AGG ASSAULT - FV
AGG ASSAULT - NFV

Sub-Total
MURDER &

NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub-Total

ROBBERY-BUSINESS
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL
Sub-Total

FONDLING
INCEST
RAPE

SEXUAL ASSAULT
WITH AN OBJECT

SODOMY
STATUTORY RAPE
Sub-Total

Violent : Sub_Total

BURGLARY-BUSINESS

BURGLARY-
RESIDENCE

Sub-Total

BMV

OTHER THEFT

SHOPLIFTING
Sub-Total

uumv
Sub-Total
Non-Violent :
Sub_Total
2 : Watch Sub-Total

NIBRS WEEKLY COMPSTAT REPORT by Watch

Wk 4 Wk 3 Wk 2

3

1
4
0

o A O O O O O O o o o o o

=
5 © w ~

(S
[N

N
(o]

w
N

1

3
4
0
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o w o O o o

12

24

34

40

1

0
1
0

O r OO B O Fr o

R A W B O O

12

25

38

41

Curr

Wee Cl14 Lst Cnt
k Dys 14Dys  Diff
0 1 4 -3
2 2 4 -2
2 3 8 -5
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
1 2 0 2
2 2 2 0
3 4 2 2
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 1 0 1
1 1 0 1
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
1 2 0 2
6 9 10 -1
1 5 4
0 1 0
1 6 4 2
8 14 16 -2
7 19 9 10
0 7 15 -8
15 40 40 0
10 18 18 0
10 18 18 0
26 64 62 2
32 73 72 1

Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System)

LY

14Dys

4
7
11

O O o N W NP+ O

o o

16

21
12

37

22
22

65

81

Cnt
Diff

CY
28Dys

5
6
11

R B OO O &N O

o o

19

10

30
28
22
80

36
36

126

145

LY
28Dys

8
10
18

0

~

o o o N

o o

31

17

44
29
11
84

42
42

143

174

Cnt
Diff

DATE OF OCCURENCE

YTD

YTD LY  Cnt Diff
22 20 2
42 50 -8
64 70 -6
3 0 3
3 0 3
10 12 -2
17 23 -6
27 35 -8
3 3 0
0 0 0
2 2 0
4 1 3
0 3
0 0 0
12 6 6
106 111 -5
45 44 1
25 45 -20
70 89 -19
138 193 55
96 133 -37
73 58 15
307 384  -77
168 206  -38
168 206  -38

545 679  -134
651 790  -139

4/28/2025 9:11:05 AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and

sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.

% Chg
10.00%
-16.00%
-8.57%

NC

NC

-16.67%
-26.09%
-22.86%

0.00%
NC
0.00%
>100%

NC
NC
100.00%
-4.50%

2.27%
-44.44%

-21.35%

-28.50%
-27.82%
25.86%
-20.05%

-18.45%
-18.45%

-19.73%

-17.59%



Sunday, April 27, 2025, NIBRS WEEKLY COMPSTAT REPORT by Watch DATE OF OCCURENCE

S\;Jerg Ci14 Lst Cnt LY Cnt CY LY Cnt YTD
Wk4 Wk3 Wk2 k Dys 14Dys Diff 14Dys Diff 28Dys 28Dys  Diff YTD LY  CntDiff % Chg
AGG ASSAULT - FV 1 2 3 2 5 3 2 5 0 8 6 2 30 31 -1 -3.23%
AGG ASSAULT - NFV 3 6 6 3 9 9 0 14 -5 18 19 -1 76 90 -14 -15.56%
Sub-Total 4 8 9 5 14 12 2 19 -5 26 25 1 106 121 -15 -12.40%
MURDER & 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 5 5 0 0.00%
NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total O 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 5 5 0 0.00%
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 1 0 0 0 0 1 -1 1 -1 1 -2 16 13 3 23.08%
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 1 2 1 4 5 3 2 1 4 8 7 1 31 49 -18 -36.73%
Violent Sub-Total 2 2 1 4 5 4 1 2 3 9 10 -1 47 62 -15 -24.19%
FONDLING 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 5 5 0 0.00%
INCEST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
RAPE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 3 -3 0 4 -4 -100.00%
SEXUAL ASSAULT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
3rd WITH AN OBJECT
SOUTHWEST SODOMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -100.00%
STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
Sub-Total O 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 3 -2 5 10 -5 -50.00%
Violent : Sub_Total 6 10 12 9 21 16 5 22 -1 37 38 -1 163 198 -35 -17.68%
BURGLARY-BUSINESS 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 -4 21 33 -12 -36.36%
BURGLARY- 4 1 2 3 5 5 0 3 2 10 5 5 34 32 2 6.25%
RESIDENCE
Sub-Total 4 1 2 3 5 5 0 3 2 10 9 1 55 65 -10 -15.38%
BMV 10 6 8 2 10 16 -6 22 -12 26 41 -15 145 147 -2 -1.36%
Non- OTHER THEFT 7 7 7 3 10 14 -4 14 -4 24 33 -9 84 139 -55 -39.57%
Violent  SHOPLIFTING 2 2 6 8 4 4 6 2 12 11 1 58 54 4 7.41%
Sub-Total 19 15 17 11 28 34 -6 42 -14 62 85 -23 287 340 -53 -15.59%
uumv 16 18 23 10 33 34 -1 35 -2 67 52 15 235 264 -29 -10.98%
Sub-Total 16 18 23 10 33 34 -1 35 -2 67 52 15 235 264 -29 -10.98%
Non-Violent : 39 34 42 24 66 73 -7 80 -14 139 146 -7 577 669 -92 -13.75%
Sub_Total
Total 3 : Watch Sub-Total 45 44 54 33 87 89 -2 102 -15 176 184 -8 740 867 -127  -14.65%
Total Total 128 152 153 94 247 280 -33 334 -87 527 651 -124 2277 2831 -554  -19.57%
Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System) 4/28/2025 9:11:05 AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and
sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



Sunday, April 27, 2025, NIBRS WEEKLY COMPSTAT REPORT by Watch DATE OF OCCURENCE

S\;Jerg Ci14 Lst Cnt LY Cnt CY LY Cnt YTD
Wk4 Wk3 Wk2 k Dys 14Dys Diff 14Dys Diff 28Dys 28Dys  Diff YTD LY  CntDiff % Chg
AGG ASSAULT - FV 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 2 0 13 25 -12 -48.00%
AGG ASSAULT - NFV 3 3 2 2 4 6 -2 20 -16 10 26 -16 33 59 -26 -44.07%
Sub-Total 3 4 3 2 5 7 -2 20 -15 12 28 -16 46 84 -38 -45.24%
MURDER & 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 2 -2 -100.00%
NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 2 -2 -100.00%
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 -1 1 4 -3 -75.00%
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 2 1 0 1 1 3 -2 3 -2 4 6 -2 25 28 -3 -10.71%
Violent Sub-Total 2 1 0 1 1 3 -2 4 -3 4 7 -3 26 32 -6 -18.75%
FONDLING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 -1 3 5 -2 -40.00%
INCEST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
RAPE 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 3 6 -3 -50.00%
SEXUAL ASSAULT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
NORTHWEST = 1st WITH AN OBJECT
SODOMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -3 -100.00%
STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
Sub-Total O 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 6 14 -8 -57.14%
Violent : Sub_Total 5 5 3 4 7 10 -3 25 -18 17 37 -20 78 132 -54 -40.91%
BURGLARY-BUSINESS 3 2 6 3 9 14 -5 14 27 -13 72 118 -46 -38.98%
BURGLARY- 1 1 4 0 4 2 6 -2 6 7 -1 22 28 -6 -21.43%
RESIDENCE
Sub-Total 4 3 10 3 13 7 6 20 -7 20 34 -14 94 146 -52 -35.62%
BMV 19 9 13 16 29 28 1 37 -8 57 83 -26 290 347 -57 -16.43%
Non- OTHER THEFT 8 4 12 12 0 18 -6 24 28 -4 134 121 13 10.74%
Violent  SHOPLIFTING 1 2 5 -3 5 -3 7 5 2 16 15 1 6.67%
Sub-Total 31 14 21 22 43 45 -2 60 -17 88 116 -28 440 483 -43 -8.90%
uumv 15 11 10 10 20 26 -6 47 -27 46 93 -47 269 337 -68 -20.18%
Sub-Total 15 11 10 10 20 26 -6 47 -27 46 93 -47 269 337 -68 -20.18%
Non-Violent : 50 28 41 35 76 78 -2 127 -51 154 243 -89 803 966 -163  -16.87%
Sub_Total
Total 1: Watch Sub-Total 55 33 44 39 83 88 -5 152 -69 171 280 -109 881 1098 -217  -19.76%
Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System) 4/28/2025 9:11:05 AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and
sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.
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sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.
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These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and
sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.
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Sunday, April 27, 2025, NIBRS WEEKLY COMPSTAT REPORT by Watch DATE OF OCCURENCE

S\;Jerg Ci14 Lst Cnt LY Cnt CY LY Cnt YTD
Wk4 Wk3 Wk2 k Dys 14Dys Diff 14Dys Diff 28Dys 28Dys  Diff YTD LY  CntDiff % Chg
AGG ASSAULT - FV 1 1 1 0 1 2 -1 0 1 3 2 1 10 12 -2 -16.67%
AGG ASSAULT - NFV 0 1 2 2 4 1 3 1 3 5 12 -7 14 34 -20 -58.82%
Sub-Total 1 2 3 2 5 3 2 1 4 8 14 -6 24 46 -22 -47.83%
MURDER & 1 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 2 NC
NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total 1 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 2 NC
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 NC
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 4 0 0 2 2 4 -2 0 2 6 1 5 7 8 -1 -12.50%
Violent Sub-Total 4 0 0 2 2 4 -2 0 2 6 1 5 8 8 0 0.00%
FONDLING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0.00%
INCEST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
RAPE 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 3 -2 2 8 -6 -75.00%
NORTH SEXUAL ASSAULT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 NC
CENTRAL st WITH AN OBJECT
SODOMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 -1 0 1 -1 -100.00%
STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
Sub-Total O 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 -1 1 4 -3 6 11 -5 -45.45%
Violent : Sub_Total 6 2 3 5 8 8 0 3 16 19 -3 40 65 -25 -38.46%
BURGLARY-BUSINESS 2 8 3 2 5 10 -5 5 15 12 3 53 70 -17 -24.29%
BURGLARY- 1 2 1 0 1 3 -2 3 -2 4 7 -3 21 33 -12 -36.36%
RESIDENCE
Sub-Total 3 10 4 2 6 13 -7 8 -2 19 19 0 74 103 -29 -28.16%
BMV 9 14 14 8 22 23 -1 35 -13 45 70 -25 254 258 -4 -1.55%
Non- OTHER THEFT 3 2 4 6 -2 10 -6 10 18 -8 56 72 -16 -22.22%
Violent  SHOPLIFTING 0 0 1 2 -1 2 -1 3 2 1 7 8 -1 -12.50%
Sub-Total 12 19 17 10 27 31 -4 47 -20 58 90 -32 317 338 -21 -6.21%
uumv 7 14 18 13 31 21 10 23 8 52 55 -3 218 209 9 4.31%
Sub-Total 7 14 18 13 31 21 10 23 8 52 55 -3 218 209 9 4.31%
Non-Violent : 22 43 39 25 64 65 -1 78 -14 129 164 -35 609 650 -41 -6.31%
Sub_Total
Total 1: Watch Sub-Total 28 45 42 30 72 73 -1 81 -9 145 183 -38 649 715 -66 -9.23%
Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System) 4/28/2025 9:11:05 AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and
sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



Sunday, April 27, 2025, NIBRS WEEKLY COMPSTAT REPORT by Watch DATE OF OCCURENCE

S\;Jerg Ci14 Lst Cnt LY Cnt CY LY Cnt YTD
Wk4 Wk3 Wk2 k Dys 14Dys Diff 14Dys Diff 28Dys 28Dys  Diff YTD LY  CntDiff % Chg
AGG ASSAULT - FV 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 2 0 10 11 -1 -9.09%
AGG ASSAULT - NFV 3 3 0 1 1 6 -5 1 0 7 6 1 20 31 -11 -35.48%
Sub-Total 4 3 1 1 2 7 -5 1 1 9 8 1 30 42 -12 -28.57%
MURDER & 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 1 -1 1 2 -1 2 8 -6 -75.00%
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 1 0 2 0 2 1 1 2 0 3 4 -1 7 13 -6 -46.15%
Violent Sub-Total 1 1 2 0 2 2 0 3 -1 4 6 -2 9 21 -12 -57.14%
FONDLING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 1 1 0 0.00%
INCEST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
RAPE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
NORTH SEXUAL ASSAULT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
CENTRAL  2nd WITH AN OBJECT
SODOMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
Sub-Total O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 1 1 0 0.00%
Violent : Sub_Total 5 4 3 1 4 9 -5 4 0 13 15 -2 40 64 -24 -37.50%
BURGLARY-BUSINESS 1 3 0 0 0 4 -4 2 -2 4 4 0 20 38 -18 -47.37%
BURGLARY- 4 4 5 2 7 8 -1 4 3 15 4 11 40 13 27 >100%
RESIDENCE
Sub-Total 5 7 5 2 7 12 -5 6 1 19 8 11 60 51 9 17.65%
BMV 4 10 5 10 14 -4 23 -13 24 50 -26 160 199 -39 -19.60%
Non- OTHER THEFT 6 0 2 15 -13 17 -15 17 29 -12 97 137 -40 -29.20%
Violent  SHOPLIFTING 14 7 10 6 16 21 -5 8 8 37 19 18 139 94 45 47.87%
Sub-Total 24 26 17 11 28 50 -22 48 -20 78 98 -20 396 430 -34 -7.91%
uumv 8 8 4 6 10 16 -6 10 0 26 24 2 99 118 -19 -16.10%
Sub-Total 8 8 4 6 10 16 -6 10 0 26 24 2 99 118 -19 -16.10%
Non-Violent : 37 41 26 19 45 78 -33 64 -19 123 130 -7 555 599 -44 -7.35%
Sub_Total
Total 2 : Watch Sub-Total 42 45 29 20 49 87 -38 68 -19 136 145 -9 595 663 -68 -10.26%
Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System) 4/28/2025 9:11:05 AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and
sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



Sunday, April 27, 2025, NIBRS WEEKLY COMPSTAT REPORT by Watch DATE OF OCCURENCE

S\;Jerg Ci14 Lst Cnt LY Cnt CY LY Cnt YTD
Wk4 Wk3 Wk2 k Dys 14Dys Diff 14Dys Diff 28Dys 28Dys  Diff YTD LY  CntDiff % Chg
AGG ASSAULT - FV 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 2 4 0 4 23 12 11 91.67%
AGG ASSAULT - NFV 1 2 1 0 1 3 -2 5 -4 4 9 -5 36 40 -4 -10.00%
Sub-Total 2 3 2 1 3 5 -2 5 -2 8 9 -1 59 52 7 13.46%
MURDER & 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 -100.00%
NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 -100.00%
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 1 0 0 0 0 1 -1 2 -2 1 4 -3 6 7 -1 -14.29%
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 3 -2 2 5 -3 11 41 -30 -73.17%
Violent Sub-Total 1 1 0 1 1 2 -1 5 -4 3 9 -6 17 48 -31 -64.58%
FONDLING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -3 -100.00%
INCEST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
RAPE 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0.00%
SEXUAL ASSAULT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 -100.00%
NORTH 3rd WITH AN OBJECT
CENTRAL SODOMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
Sub-Total O 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 1 0 2 6 -4 -66.67%
Violent : Sub_Total 3 5 2 2 4 8 -4 10 -6 12 19 -7 78 107 -29 -27.10%
BURGLARY-BUSINESS 1 1 2 1 3 2 0 5 6 -1 16 34 -18 -52.94%
BURGLARY- 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 3 4 -1 15 26 -11 -42.31%
RESIDENCE
Sub-Total 2 1 3 2 5 3 2 5 0 8 10 -2 31 60 -29 -48.33%
BMV 7 14 4 9 13 21 -8 24 -11 34 47 -13 145 174 -29 -16.67%
Non- OTHER THEFT 5 6 5 11 7 4 15 -4 18 28 -10 91 125 -34 -27.20%
Violent  SHOPLIFTING 3 10 9 19 11 8 15 4 30 27 3 142 110 32 29.09%
Sub-Total 15 24 20 23 43 39 4 54 -11 82 102 -20 378 409 -31 -7.58%
uumv 4 6 13 11 2 15 -2 24 29 -5 119 146 -27 -18.49%
Sub-Total 4 7 7 6 13 11 2 15 -2 24 29 -5 119 146 -27 -18.49%
Non-Violent : 21 32 30 31 61 53 8 74 -13 114 141 -27 528 615 -87 -14.15%
Sub_Total
Total 3 : Watch Sub-Total 24 37 32 33 65 61 4 84 -19 126 160 -34 606 722 -116  -16.07%
Total Total 94 127 103 83 186 221 -35 233 -47 407 488 -81 1850 2100 -250  -11.90%
Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System) 4/28/2025 9:11:05 AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and
sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



Sunday, April 27, 2025, NIBRS WEEKLY COMPSTAT REPORT by Watch DATE OF OCCURENCE

S\;Jerg Ci14 Lst Cnt LY Cnt CY LY Cnt YTD
Wk4 Wk3 Wk2 k Dys 14Dys Diff 14Dys Diff 28Dys 28Dys  Diff YTD LY  CntDiff % Chg
AGG ASSAULT - FV 2 5 1 1 2 7 -5 9 -7 9 14 -5 24 33 -9 -27.27%
AGG ASSAULT - NFV 0 5 1 3 4 5 -1 4 0 9 8 1 43 51 -8 -15.69%
Sub-Total 2 10 2 4 6 12 -6 13 -7 18 22 -4 67 84 -17 -20.24%
MURDER & 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 -1 5 4 1 25.00%
NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total O 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 -1 5 4 1 25.00%
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 2 -2 6 8 -2 -25.00%
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 1 1 2 1 3 2 1 3 0 5 5 0 20 10 10 100.00%
Violent Sub-Total 1 1 2 1 3 2 1 4 -1 5 7 -2 26 18 8 44.44%
FONDLING 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0 3 3 0.00%
INCEST 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 NC
RAPE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 2 -2 3 5 -2 -40.00%
SOUTH SEXUAL ASSAULT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 NC
CENTRAL 1t WITH AN OBJECT
SODOMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NC
STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
Sub-Total O 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 9 8 1 12.50%
Violent : Sub_Total 3 12 6 5 11 15 -4 19 -8 26 33 -7 107 114 -7 -6.14%
BURGLARY-BUSINESS 4 4 2 6 0 13 -7 12 20 -8 67 70 -3 -4.29%
BURGLARY- 0 1 1 1 1 4 -2 3 9 -6 20 28 -8 -28.57%
RESIDENCE
Sub-Total 4 3 5 3 8 7 1 17 -9 15 29 -14 87 98 -11 -11.22%
BMV 11 14 11 11 22 25 -3 26 -4 47 50 -3 153 146 7 4.79%
Non- OTHER THEFT 2 3 6 4 10 5 15 -5 15 25 -10 67 83 -16 -19.28%
Violent  SHOPLIFTING 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 2 -2 3 4 -1 -25.00%
Sub-Total 13 17 17 15 32 30 2 42 -10 62 77 -15 223 233 -10 -4.29%
uumv 13 7 16 13 29 20 9 34 -5 49 59 -10 189 223 -34 -15.25%
Sub-Total 13 7 16 13 29 20 9 34 -5 49 59 -10 189 223 -34 -15.25%
Non-Violent : 30 27 38 31 69 57 12 93 -24 126 165 -39 499 554 -55 -9.93%
Sub_Total
Total 1: Watch Sub-Total 33 39 44 36 80 72 8 112 -32 152 198 -46 606 668 -62 -9.28%
Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System) 4/28/2025 9:11:05 AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and
sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



Sunday, April 27, 2025, NIBRS WEEKLY COMPSTAT REPORT by Watch DATE OF OCCURENCE

S\;Jerg Ci14 Lst Cnt LY Cnt CY LY Cnt YTD
Wk4 Wk3 Wk2 k Dys 14Dys Diff 14Dys Diff 28Dys 28Dys  Diff YTD LY  CntDiff % Chg
AGG ASSAULT - FV 1 0 0 3 3 1 2 4 -1 4 9 -5 30 25 5 20.00%
AGG ASSAULT - NFV 10 4 8 4 12 14 -2 5 26 9 17 50 51 -1 -1.96%
Sub-Total 11 4 8 7 15 15 0 9 6 30 18 12 80 76 4 5.26%
MURDER & 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 1 0 3 6 -3 -50.00%
NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total O 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 1 0 3 6 -3 -50.00%
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 2 2 0 8 6 2 33.33%
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 3 -1 3 7 -4 14 21 -7 -33.33%
Violent Sub-Total 0 1 3 1 4 1 3 3 1 5 9 -4 22 27 -5 -18.52%
FONDLING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 1 3 -2 -66.67%
INCEST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
RAPE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 1 4 -3 -75.00%
SOUTH SEXUAL ASSAULT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 -100.00%
CENTRAL  2nd WITH AN OBJECT
SODOMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 NC
STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
Sub-Total O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 3 9 -6 -66.67%
Violent : Sub_Total 11 6 11 8 19 17 2 12 7 36 30 6 108 118 -10 -8.47%
BURGLARY-BUSINESS 0 0 2 1 3 0 3 4 -1 3 5 -2 18 22 -4 -18.18%
BURGLARY- 2 4 2 1 3 6 -3 4 -1 3 29 36 -7 -19.44%
RESIDENCE
Sub-Total 2 4 4 2 6 6 0 8 -2 12 11 1 47 58 -11 -18.97%
BMV 1 2 4 5 9 3 6 11 -2 12 17 -5 55 85 -30 -35.29%
Non- OTHER THEFT 4 4 1 4 5 8 -3 16 -11 13 32 -19 96 115 -19 -16.52%
Violent  SHOPLIFTING 2 3 2 1 3 5 -2 7 -4 8 9 -1 25 42 -17 -40.48%
Sub-Total 7 9 7 10 17 16 1 34 -17 33 58 -25 176 242 -66 -27.27%
uumv 6 2 9 6 15 8 7 19 -4 23 29 -6 88 122 -34 -27.87%
Sub-Total 6 2 9 6 15 8 7 19 -4 23 29 -6 88 122 -34 -27.87%
Non-Violent : 15 15 20 18 38 30 8 61 -23 68 98 -30 311 422 -111  -26.30%
Sub_Total
Total 2 : Watch Sub-Total 26 21 31 26 57 47 10 73 -16 104 128 -24 419 540 -121 -22.41%
Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System) 4/28/2025 9:11:05 AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and
sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



Sunday, April 27, 2025, NIBRS WEEKLY COMPSTAT REPORT by Watch DATE OF OCCURENCE

S\;Jerg Ci14 Lst Cnt LY Cnt CY LY Cnt YTD
Wk4 Wk3 Wk2 k Dys 14Dys Diff 14Dys Diff 28Dys 28Dys  Diff YTD LY  CntDiff % Chg
AGG ASSAULT - FV 4 9 4 1 5 13 -8 4 1 18 10 8 50 59 -9 -15.25%
AGG ASSAULT - NFV 8 1 4 1 5 9 -4 11 -6 14 21 -7 99 101 -2 -1.98%
Sub-Total 12 10 8 2 10 22 -12 15 -5 32 31 1 149 160 -11 -6.88%
MURDER & 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 2 14 -12 -85.71%
NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 2 14 -12 -85.71%
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 -2 1 -4 11 12 -1 -8.33%
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 3 1 1 0 1 4 -3 3 -2 5 7 -2 37 25 12 48.00%
Violent Sub-Total 3 1 1 1 2 4 -2 6 -4 6 12 -6 48 37 11 29.73%
FONDLING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 -1 4 8 -4 -50.00%
INCEST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
RAPE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 2 4 -2 -50.00%
SEXUAL ASSAULT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 -100.00%
SOUTH 3rd WITH AN OBJECT
CENTRAL SODOMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC
Sub-Total O 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 2 -2 6 13 -7 -53.85%
Violent : Sub_Total 15 11 9 3 12 26 -14 22 -10 38 47 -9 205 224 -19 -8.48%
BURGLARY-BUSINESS 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 6 -4 4 10 -6 21 30 -9 -30.00%
BURGLARY- 1 0 1 -1 3 -2 3 6 -3 15 16 -1 -6.25%
RESIDENCE
Sub-Total 2 2 1 2 3 4 -1 9 -6 7 16 -9 36 46 -10 -21.74%
BMV 6 4 2 6 8 10 -2 6 2 18 21 -3 93 93 0 0.00%
Non- OTHER THEFT 5 3 3 1 4 -4 9 -5 12 18 -6 57 74 -17 -22.97%
Violent  SHOPLIFTING 2 0 1 0 1 -1 5 -4 3 6 -3 17 24 -7 -29.17%
Sub-Total 13 7 6 7 13 20 -7 20 -7 33 45 -12 167 191 -24 -12.57%
uumv 4 2 4 9 13 6 7 11 2 19 27 -8 109 148 -39 -26.35%
Sub-Total 4 2 4 9 13 6 7 11 2 19 27 -8 109 148 -39 -26.35%
Non-Violent : 19 11 11 18 29 30 -1 40 -11 59 88 -29 312 385 -73 -18.96%
Sub_Total
Total 3 : Watch Sub-Total 34 22 20 21 41 56 -15 62 -21 97 135 -38 517 609 -92 -15.11%
Total Total 93 82 95 83 178 175 3 247 -69 353 461 -108 1542 1817 -275  -15.13%
Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System) 4/28/2025 9:11:05 AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and
sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System) 4/28/2025 9:11:05 AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and
sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



